Docket No.: 12010-0022 06-05-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002 Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settinas -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 7:309 ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kazuaki Onishi 5.31.02 Yasushi Sayama Name: Uni-Charm Corporation Hiroyuki Tanji Address: 182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho Kawanoe-shi Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment City: Ehime-ken ____State/Prov.: ___ ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Country: Japan ____ ZIP: __ Other Execution Date: May 7, 2002; May 10, 2002 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date February 26, 2002 10/082,211 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher W. Brody 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 33,613 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 1750 K Street, NW Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 600 10082211 8. Deposit account number: 06/04/2002 DBYRNE 00000119 501088 01 FC:581 Washington CH 50-1088 DC State/Prov. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 20006 Country: USA

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Christopher W. Brody

Name of Person Signing

May 31, 2002

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and



Date

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 12010-0022

This is an A	Assignment of the fo	ollowing rights, title and inter	rest:		
x	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
\mathbf{x}	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/082,211 Date of Filing: February 26, 2002				
x					
Title of the Invention:		Disposable Diaper			
Inventors (assignors):		Kazuaki Onishi Yasushi Sayama Hiroyuki Tanji			
Assignee:		Uni-Charm Corporation 182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Kawanoe-shi, Ehime-ken, Japan			
Whe described in th	ereas, we, the above-iden the above-identified patent	tified Inventors, have invented certa application(s) and/or patent(s) (her	ain new and useful impreinafter referred to as	provements in the Invention identified above an "Invention");	đ
And	, whereas we desire to as	sign our above-identified rights, titl	e and interest in the In	nvention to the above-identified assignee;	
Now	, this indenture witnesse	th, that for good and valuable consider	deration, the receipt w	hereof is hereby acknowledged;	
granted or have Convention rig	divisions, continuations, e granted for said Inventi	and continuations-in-part thereof, a on, and in and to any and all reissue	nd in and to any and a es and reexaminations	I Invention, said applications(s) as identified about Invention, said applications(s) as identified about Ithereof, and in and to any and all priority rights lications for patents or securing of patents in the	y be
And issue for said I	we hereby authorize and nvention to said Assigned	request the Commissioner of Pater, as assignee of the whole right, titl	nts and Trademarks to le and interest thereto;	issue any United States Letters Patent which ma	ay
continuations a	ina continuations-in-part	of said application for patent, and/o	or, for obtaining any re	ncluding applications, for filing divisions, eissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which muric and prepare at its own expense.	ay be
Signature: K	というが azuaki Onishi	1章9		May 7, 2002 Date	
	た 山 Sasushi Sayama	學		May 7, 2002	
Signature: Hi	升元 iroyuki Tanji	告之		May 10, 2002	

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

PATENT REEL: 012943 FRAME: 0144